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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

EYP Group Holdings, Inc., et al., 

Debtors. 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 22-10367 (MFW) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

I, Martin J. Weis, hereby certify that on April 6, 2023, a true and correct copy of the 

following pleadings were served by electronic mail upon all parties on the attached service list and 

through CM/ECF: 

1. Order Denying Motion of the Litigation Trustee to Extend Deadline to File 

Objections to Claims [D.I. 761]; and 

2. Order Approving Resolution of Motion of Creditor GCF for an Order Compelling 

Litigation Trustee to Immediately Make Payment on Its Allowed Claim and for Related Relief 

[D.I. 762]. 

Dated: April 6, 2023 
/s/  Martin J. Weis
________________________ 
Martin J. Weis (No. 4333) 
Dilworth Paxson LLP 
P.O. Box 1031, Suite 500 
704 King Street | Wilmington, DE 19899-1031 
mweis@dilworthlaw.com  
(302) 571-9800 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors 
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SERVICE LIST 

Abigail O'Brient, Esq.
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & 
Popeo 
2029 Century Park East 
Suite 3100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
aobrient@mintz.com

Oksana Koltko Rosaluk, Esq.
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
444 West Lake Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
oksana.koltkorosaluk@us.dlapiper.com

Timothy J. McKeon, Esq.
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris et al 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 
tjmckeon@mintz.com

Dallas G. Taylor, Esq.
MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, 
GLOVSKY AND 
Chrysler Center 
666 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
United States 
DGTaylor@mintz.com

Michael A Paasch, Esq.
Mateer & Harbert, P.A. 
225 East Robinson Street 
Suite 600 
P.O. Box 2854 
Orlando, FL 32802 
mpaasch@mateerharbert.com

Aaron S. Applebaum, Esq.
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1201 North Market Street 
Suite 2100 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com

U.S. Trustee
Office of the United States Trustee 
Attn: Benjamin A. Hackman, Esq. 
J. Caleb Boggs Federal Building 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Benjamin.a.hackman@usdoj.gov

Richard A. Chesley, Esq.
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
444 West Lake Street 
Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
richard.chesley@us.dlapiper.com

R. Craig Martin, Esq.
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
1201 North Martket Street 
Suite 2100 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
craig.martin@dlapiper.com

Robert J. Dehney, Esq.
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell 
1201 N. Market Street 
P O. Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1347 
rdehney@mnat.com

Case 22-10367-TMH    Doc 763    Filed 04/06/23    Page 2 of 5



3 

123201633-1 

Mette H. Kurth, Esq.
Culhane Meadows PLLC 
3411 Silverside Road 
Baynard Building, Suite 104-13 
Wilmington, DE 19810 
mkurth@cm.law

Patrick J. Reilley, Esq.
Cole Schotz P.C. 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
preilley@coleschotz.com

Jarrod Martin, Esq.
Chamberlain Hrdlicka 
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002-4310 
Jarrod.martin@chamberlainlaw.com

Habeeb I. Gnaim, Esq.
Chamberlain Hrdlicka 
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002-4310 
h.gnaim@chamberlainlaw.com

Karen C. Bifferato, Esq.
Connolly Gallagher LLP 
1201 North Market Street, 20th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
kbifferato@connollygallagher.com

Francis J. Brennan, Esq.
Nolan & Heller, LLP 
39 North Pearl Street 
Albany, NY 12207 
fbrennan@nhkllp.com

Shawn M. Christianson, Esq.
Buchalter PC 
425 Market St. 
Suite 2900 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
schristianson@buchalter.com

Stephen Christopher Cundra, IV, Esq.
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 N. Market St. 
16th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
scundra@morrisnichols.com

Michael David DeBaecke, Esq.
Ashby & Geddes 
500 Delaware Avenue 
8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
mdebaecke@ashbygeddes.com

Michael Vincent DiPietro, Esq.
Polsinelli PC 
222 Delaware Ave. 
Ste 1101 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
mdipietro@polsinelli.com

Amish R. Doshi, Esq.
Doshi Legal Group, P.C. 
1979 Marcus Avenue, Suite 210E 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
amish@doshilegal.com

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC
777 Third Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
646-282-2500 
danette.gerth@epiqglobal.com

Brett D. Fallon, Esq.
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
brett.fallon@faegredrinker.com

William Firth, III, Esq.
Cohen Seglias Pallas Greenhall & Furman 
500 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 720 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
wfirth@cohenseglias.com
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Steven A. Ginther
Missouri Dept. of Revenue 
301 W. High Street, Room 670 
P.O. Box 475 
Jefferson City, MO 65105-0475 
deecf@dor.mo.gov

Harris County
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP 
c/o Tara L. Grundemeier 
P.O. Box 3064 
Houston, TX 77253-3064 
houston_bankruptcy@lgbs.com

Lee Harrington, Esq.
Ascendant Law Group LLC 
204 Andover Street 
Suite 401 
Andover, MA 01810 
lh@ascendantlawgroup.com

Jennifer R. Hoover, Esq.
Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff 
LLP 
1313 North Market Street 
Suite 1201 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
jhoover@beneschlaw.com

James E. Huggett, Esq.
Margolis Edelstein 
300 Delaware Ave. 
Suite 800 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
jhuggett@margolisedelstein.com

Shanti M. Katona, Esq.
Polsinelli PC 
222 Delaware Avenue 
Suite 1101 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
skatona@polsinelli.com

Laura L. McCloud, Esq.
Tennessee Attorney General's Office 
P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202 
agbankdelaware@ag.tn.gov

Deborah Michelle Perry, Esq.
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC 
500 N. Akard St., Ste. 3800 
Dallas, TX 75201-6659 
dperry@munsch.com

Nathan Quinn Rugg, Esq.
Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum 
Nagelberg 
200 West Madison Street 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
nathan.rugg@bfkn.com

Jennie Shufelt, Esq.
Hinman Straub, PC 
121 State Street 
Albany, NY 12207 
jshufelt@hinmanstraub.com

Stephanie Joanne Slater, Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP 
919 North Market Street 
Suite 300 
Wilmington, DE 19899-2323 
sslater@foxrothschild.com

Laurie A. Spindler, Esq.
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP
2777 N. Stemmons Freeway 
Suite 1000 
Dallas, TX 75207 
laurie.spindler@lgbs.com
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Diane F. Coffino, Esq.
Covington & Burling LLP 
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018-1405 
dcoffino@cov.com

William A. Hazeltine, Esq.
Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC 
919 North Market Street 
Suite 420 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com

Cheryl Ann Santaniello, Esq.
Porzio, Bromberg & Newman, P.C. 
300 Delaware Ave, Suite 1220 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
casantaniello@pbnlaw.com

Jeffrey W. Shields, Esq.
Jones, Waldo, Holbrook & McDonough, 
PC 
170 South Main St, Suite 1500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
jshields@joneswaldo.com 

Mark D. Olivere, Esq.
Chipman Brown Cicero & Cole, LLP 
Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street 
Suite 5400 
Wilmington, DE 1980 
olivere@chipmanbrown.com

Hugh Robert McCullough, Esq.
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
920 Fifth Avenue Suite 3300 
Seattle, WA 98104-1610 
hughmccullough@dwt.com

Matthew O. Talmo, Esq.
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 N. Market Street, 16th Floor 
PO Box 1347 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1347 
mtalmo@morrisnichols.com

Gregory Szewczyk, Esq. 
Michael L. Schuster, Esq. 
Ballard Spahr 
1225 17th Street, suite 2300 
Denver, CO 80202-5596 
szewczykg@ballardspahr.com
schusterm@ballardspahr.com
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